

**Proposal**

SAFETY FIRST...NO ONE GETS HURT!
 1428 N. Lemon Street
 Anaheim, CA. 92801
 714/231-7338 Fax 714/276-0520
 dsmith26@asplundh.com

Date: **3/7/2017**

Proposal Submitted to:
 City of Riverside Utility Dept.
 Attn: Lupe Gutierrez

Job Location: **City of Riverside**
 Magnolia Ave.
 Project # 7415

Utility Fiber Joint Trench Installation Quotation

REVISED 3/7/17

Item #	PER	Description	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total
Areas that joint trench can be used.					
1	LF	Furnish and install 4" Sch.80 PVC in Joint Trench Conduit to be placed in 6" trench @ 36-37" B.G. on bottom Backfill to be based on original bid. This price is an adder to the original bid unit.	31,330	\$ 18.00	\$ 563,940.00
2	EA	6E Pull Box Est. (Spacing on boxes are at 500')	10	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00
3	EA	N48 Pull Box Est. (See attached cut sheet)	30	\$ 3,126.00	\$ 93,780.00
4	EA	Communication Box 3x5 (See attached cut sheet)	25	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 160,250.00
5	LF	288 SMFO Cable / Option #2 We have not included any Fiber splicing, splice encloses or hardware. Fiber pulls are based on four setups.	36,500	\$ 5.98	\$ 218,270.00
6	LF	Install #10 Tracter Wire with conduit.	31,330	\$ 0.75	\$ 23,497.50
7	SF	PCC Sidewalk per City Std.	5,200	\$ 10.40	\$ 54,080.00
8	LF	Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter		\$ 36.00	
9	SF	Cold Milling Type CM2		\$ 0.20	
10	Ton	Asphalt Paving DGAC		\$ 94.50	
11	EA	Traffic Control Drawing (As needed per sheet)		\$ 510.00	
12	LF	8" Solid White Stripe (Thermo)		\$ 1.00	
13	SF	12" Solid Stripe (Thermo)		\$ 3.00	
14	SF	Pavement Markings (Thermo)		\$ 3.75	
Additional Conduit needed to complete areas not covered					
1	LS	Van Buren & Magnolia Install 4" conduit from existing M.H. to new Pull box (Station 202+00 Approx. 68')	1	\$ 10,155.00	\$ 10,155.00
2	LS	Monroe Street Magnolia Install 4" conduit (Station 254+60 to 256+00 Approx. 140')	1	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 14,460.00
3	LS	Madison & Magnolia Install additional 4" conduit (Station 336+60 to 337+40 Approx. 80')	1	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
4	LS	Arlington Ave. & Magnolia Install 4" conduit (Station 367+20 to 368+80 Approx. 160')	1	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 16,260.00
5	LF	On Magnolia to Central Install 4" conduit (Station 388+00 to 398+00 approx. 1131') Estimated cost to include Traffic control, Asphalt, Grind/Cap or striping.	1,131	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,489.00
		Traffic Control		\$	2,700.00
		Asphalt		\$	1,800.00
		Grind / Cap		\$	4,950.00
		Striping		\$	1,200.00
6	LS	Beatty Drive & Magnolia Install 4" Intersection crossing approx. 140'	1	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 10,920.00
7	LF	Merrill to Briscoe St. Install 4" conduit from (station 411+00 to 435+50 approx. 2551') Estimated cost to include Traffic control, Asphalt, Grind/Cap or striping.	2,551	\$ 19.00	\$ 48,469.00
		Traffic Control		\$	3,000.00
		Asphalt		\$	3,615.00
		Grind / Cap		\$	9,972.00
		Striping		\$	2,100.00
8	LS	Ninth St. & Market St. Install 4" conduit (Station 518+60 to 520+60 approx. 141')	1	\$ 20,362.00	\$ 20,362.00
9	LF	Install 3-HDPE 11/4 SDR-11 Smooth In/Out Innerduct Orange / Black / Blue	As Needed	\$ 4.05	
10	LF	Install 4" 3-Cell Maxcell - In/Out Innerduct Per attached Spect.	As Needed	\$ 5.83	

Items above are estimated quantities, City may add or subtract quantities.

Excludes: Bond's, permits, or fee's which may be required by any agency involved in this project.

If you have any questions regarding this quote please contact:

Danny Smith (714) 231-7338 or Aimee Elizondo (714) 822-9964